502549420 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ATKINSON	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSHUA TRADING, LLC	
Street Address:	2410 TOUR EDITION DRIVE	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13093719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)645-1568

 Phone:
 2486451483

 Email:
 ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060820.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD H. NEWMAN
Signature:	/Richard H. Newman/
Date:	10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031499 FRAME: 0242 \$40.00 13093719

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KEITH ATKINSON, an individual residing at 2410 Tour Edition Drive, Henderson, NV 89074, do hereby assign, sell and set over to JOSHUA TRADING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having a place of business at 2410 Tour Edition Drive, Henderson, NV 89074, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE WITH ELECTRONIC GAMING

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 13/093,719, filed April 25, 2011, attorney docket number 060820.00016 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Richard H. Newman, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street

Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 2557

(248) 645-1483

Dated: 10/28/

Keith Atkinson

Residence Address:

RECORDED: 10/29/2013

2410 Tour Edition Drive Henderson, NV 89074

Citizenship:

US

PATENT REEL: 031499 FRAME: 0243